PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
CleanTech Inventures, Inc. 12/03/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AquaSolix Corporation				
Street Address:	2 Honeysuckle Lane				
City:	Asheville				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code: 28806					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13108	108523		
Application Number: 13108523 80 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0					
Fax Number: (410)332-8		2-8114	14		
Phone: 4103328913			com		
Email: patents@saul.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Gianna Julian Arnold				Ē	
Address Line 1: 500 East Pratt		Street			
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			361697.00003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gianno Julian Arnold			
Total Attachments: 2 source=13108523_Executed Assignment CT to AS#page1.tif source=13108523_Executed Assignment CT to AS#page2.tif					

Assignment

WHEREAS CleanTech Inventures, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) a corporation or other business entity, whose postal address is 431 Spring Hollow Dr, Weaverville, NC 28787 owns rights to an invention entitled Method and Apparatus for Solar-based Water Disinfection, for which applications for Letters Patent have been filed including PCT/US11/36485 on May 13, 2011; and 13/108,523 on May 16, 2011.

WHEREAS, AquaSolix Corporation, (ASSIGNEE) a corporation whose postal address is 2 Honeysuckle Ln, Asheville, NC 28806, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests Directors of Patent and Trademark Offices domestic and abroad to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, it will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have each executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Robert M. Jonata Signature:

Date: December 3, 2011

Full Name: Robert M. LantisTitle: PresidentEntity: CleanTech Inventures, Inc

Robert M. Jountes Signature:

Date: December 3, 2011

Full Name: Robert M. LantisTitle: PresidentEntity: AquaSolix Corporation